Institutional shortfall bookbuild Friday, 2 October 2015

Trading halt lift and Retail Entitlements commence trading
on ASX on a deferred settlement basis Tuesday, 6 October 2015on ASX on a deferred settlement basis
Retail Entitlement Offer opens Tuesday, 13 October 2015

Retail Entitlements commence trading on ASX on a normal
settlement basis Tuesday, 13 October 2015

Retail Entitlement trading on ASX ends Monday, 19 October 2015

Retail Entitlement Offer closes Monday, 26 October 2015

Retail shortfall bookbuild Wednesday, 28 October 2015

Settlement of the Retail Entitlement Offer Monday, 2 November 2015

The above timetable is indicative only and subject to change. All times are references to Sydney time. Origin reserves the right to vary these dates or to withdrawn the Entitlement Offer at any time30

6. Financials

31

Pro forma Statement of Financial Position

The table below presents the pro forma impact of the proposed equity raising as if it had occurred on 30 June 2015

A$ million 30 June 20151
Sale of Contact

Energy Pro Forma2
Equity Raising Pro

Forma3

Origin Pro Forma
combined

30 June 2015A$ million 30 June 20151 Energy Pro Forma2 Forma3 30 June 2015

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 151 - - 151

Assets classified as held for sale 5,441 (5,441) - -, ( , )

Investments accounted for using the equity method 6,467 - - 6,467

Property, plant and equipment 6,505 - - 6,505

Intangible assets 5,481 - - 5,481

Other assets 9,322 - - 9,322

TOTAL ASSETS 33,367 (5,441) - 27,926

Liabilities

Interest-bearing liabilities 11,877 (1,429) (2,500) 7,948

Liabilities classified as held for sale 2,575 (2,575) - -

Other liabilities 4,756 - - 4,756

TOTAL LIABILITIES 19 208 (4 004) (2 500) 12 704TOTAL LIABILITIES 19,208 (4,004) (2,500) 12,704

NET ASSETS 14,159 (1,437) 2,500 15,222

TOTAL EQUITY 14,159 (1,437) 2,500 15,222

32

1) Extracted from the Origin Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015 released by Origin to ASX on 20 August 2015
2) Reflects the sale of Origin’s 53.09% shareholding in Contact Energy which occurred on 10 August 2015. Proceeds have been used to repay $1.4 billion of debt and to redeem NZ$0.2 billion

of preference shares classified within non-controlling interests as at 30 June 2015
3) Assumes gross equity proceeds of $2.545 billion net of  $45 million of estimated transaction costs which will be used to repay debt.

7. Key Risks

33

Key Risks

An investment in Origin has risk attached to it and neither Origin nor its Directors, management and any related entities, nor any party associated with